



[Provisional Translation Only]

This English translation of the original Japanese document is provided solely for information purposes. Should there be any discrepancies between this translation and the Japanese original, the latter shall prevail.

November 18, 2024

Japan Display Inc. (JDI) (Tokyo Stock Exchange Prime Market, 6740)

Representative: Scott Callon, Chairman & CEO

Inquiries: Haruhiko Sakaguchi, CFO

Telephone: +81-3-6732-8100

www.j-display.com/en/

Announcement of Sponsorship Agreement for TOKYO 2025 DEAFLYMPICS

JDI is pleased to announce that it has entered into a sponsorship agreement as a Total Support Member for the 25th Summer Deaflympics Tokyo 2025 (TOKYO 2025 DEAFLYMPICS).

1. Event Overview

The Deaflympics, combining "Deaf" and "Olympics," is an international Olympic event for the deaf and hard of hearing. Organized by the International Committee of Sports for the Deaf (ICSD), this international multi-sport event is held every four years for deaf athletes. The first Deaflympics was held in Paris, France, in 1924. The TOKYO 2025 DEAFLYMPICS marks the 100th anniversary of the event and will be the first time it is held in Japan.

Event Name: 25th Summer Deaflympics Tokyo 2025

Event Period: November 15, 2025 – November 26, 2025 (12 days)

Number of Participants: Approximately 6,000 people, including about 3,000 athletes

Participating Countries: 70-80 countries/regions

Event Venues: Komazawa Olympic Park General Sports Ground

Tokyo Metropolitan Gymnasium, and others

TOKYO 2025 DEAFYMPICS official website: https://deaflympics2025-games.jp/en/



2. Sponsorship Details

To support the overall preparation and operation of this event, JDI will lend four 12-inch and one 21-inch transparent interfaces. These transparent interfaces are revolutionary displays that can be placed between people facing each other, displaying transcribed speech using transcription apps. This allows users to read the subtitled conversation while also perceiving the other person's expressions and gestures, facilitating more empathetic communication. By using translation-capable apps, communication between different languages is also possible, creating a more friendly and expressive environment for deaf and hard-of-hearing athletes from other countries. JDI is committed to contributing to the success of this event by providing such an inclusive and supportive environment.



3. Message from Scott Callon, JDI Chairman & CEO

We are honored to support the TOKYO 2025 DEAFLYMPICS as a Total Support Member.

JDI is committed to working for a better world in which people thrive, supported by new approaches and positive technological innovation. We are working to develop world-first, world-leading technologies, products, and services that contribute to society. We are supporting the TOKYO 2025 DEAFLYMPICS by providing transparent interfaces that can be used as a speech transcription/translation system. This allows users to read the transcribed conversation while perceiving the other person's expressions and gestures through the screen, facilitating empathetic communication.

We sincerely hope that this milestone event, marking the Deaflympics 100th anniversary and the first time for the Deaflympics to be held in Japan, will lay the foundation for an inclusive society where people from all over the world can enjoy sports together.